FORM PTO-1584

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

en de la

RECORDATION F

11-08-2000 101508458

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

TRADE.

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
BMC Players Inc. Individual(s)	Name: April Walker Address: c/o Wood, Rafalsky & Wood 394 Waverly Ave. Brooklyn, NY 11238 ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. 1) 75/446,615	Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey S. Ginsberg, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey S. Ginsberg		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") from BMC PLAYERS, INC. a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 900 Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to April Walker, an individual with an address c/o Wood, Rafalsky & Wood, 394 Waverly Ave., Brooklyn, NY 11238 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is effective as of the date last written below.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), and in and to the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Marks identified above, together with the goodwill appertaining to and symbolized by the Marks, and wishes also to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Marks and the right to recover for the past infringement of the marks.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0190 Assignor is assigning the Marks as part of that portion of the business to which

the Marks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. § 1060).

BMC PLAYERS, INC.

Date: October 12, 2000

Jonathan Rosan

Secretary

Schedule A

SERIAL NO.

DIMES	75/446,615
DIMES JEANS	76/079,463
DIMESPORTIF	76/079,466
Stylized "D"	76/080,789
Stylized "d"	76/080,788

MARK

3

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002169 FRAME: 0192